emissions gaining momentum

• Shortest cycle Rotork division

23%33%

% of revenue % of revenue % of revenue
Upstream

Midstream

Downstream

44%

© 2022 Rotork All Rights Reserved

Summary

2022 Interim Results 20

End market recovery continues

• Encouraging order intake, driven by Oil & Gas
and CPI and successful price rises

• H1 sales and profits lower due to supply chain
challenges and the phasing of price benefit due
to the record order book

Encouraging momentum, outlook confirmed

• Order book gives good visibility, higher prices
to boost H2 sales

• Improvement actions benefit supply chain

• We continue to expect results to have a greater
than usual weighting to H2, will be even more
pronounced if recent GBP weakness continues

Keeping the World Flowing
for Future Generations

Enabling a sustainable future

Creating value for all stakeholders

Capital Markets Event in November

We remain committed to delivering mid to high single digit revenue growth
and mid 20s adjusted operating margins over time

© 2022 Rotork All Rights Reserved

Appendices

2022 Interim Results

© 2022 Rotork All Rights Reserved

£m
2022 as

Reported
Adjust to

CC
2022

at OCC1
2021 as

Reported

Order intake 340.1 (5.7) 334.4 298.2

+14.0% +12.1%

Revenue 280.0 (5.5) 274.5 288.3

-2.9% -4.8%

Adjusted2 operating profit 53.3 (1.8) 51.5 62.7

-15.0% -17.9%

Adjusted2 operating margin 19.0% 18.8% 21.8%

-280bps -300bps

Analysis of movements

2022 Interim Results 22

Note:
1 OCC results exclude acquisitions / disposals and are restated at 2021 exchange rates.
2 Adjusted figures exclude the amortisation of acquired intangible assets and other adjustments.

• Revenue split 39% US$, 28% Euro, 14% GBP and 19% other currencies

• Adjustments relate to intangible amortisation of £3.1m (2021: £4.7m) and other adjustments £6.2m (2021: £7.5m)

© 2022 Rotork All Rights Reserved

Constant currency analysis

2022 Interim Results 23

2022 as Reported
Adjust to

CC 2022 at OCC1 2021 as Reported

Revenue 280.0 (5.5) 274.5 288.3

Cost of sales (155.2) 3.2 (152.0) (155.1)

Gross profit 124.8 44.6% (2.3) 122.5 44.6% 133.2 46.2%

Overheads (71.5) 25.5% 0.6 (70.9) 25.8% (70.4) 24.4%

Adjusted2 operating profit 53.3 19.0% (1.8) 51.5 18.8% 62.7 21.8%

• OCC1 gross margin decreased 160bps

• OCC1 adjusted2 operating profit margin decreased 300bps

Note:
1 OCC results exclude acquisitions / disposals and are restated at 2021 exchange rates.
2 Adjusted figures exclude the amortisation of acquired intangible assets and other adjustments.

© 2022 Rotork All Rights Reserved

Revenue and adjusted operating margins2

2022 Interim Results 24

Revenue

£m
H1

2022
H1

2022 OCC1